
Grand Prize Estimate Issued

09/18/13

Saturday Start 1st Payment 9,806,555

2nd Payment 10,198,817

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 10,606,769

DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 4th Payment 11,031,040

5th Payment 11,472,282

1 08/10/13 Sat $32,446,598 $16,806,612 $40,000,000 $23,148,148.15 1.728 8.8% 8.8% 6th Payment 11,931,173

2 08/14/13 Wed $31,379,796 $33,060,645 $50,000,000 $28,935,185.19 1.728 8.6% 16.7% 7th Payment 12,408,420

3 08/17/13 Sat $36,149,700 $53,643,422 $60,000,000 $33,519,553.07 1.790 9.8% 24.8% 8th Payment 12,904,757

4 08/21/13 Wed $34,274,628 $72,033,901 $70,000,000 $39,106,145.25 1.790 9.3% 31.8% 9th Payment 13,420,947

5 08/24/13 Sat $40,503,768 $94,395,307 $92,000,000 $51,100,000.00 1.802 10.9% 39.3% 10th Payment 13,957,785

6 08/28/13 Wed $43,157,770 $117,707,389 $116,000,000 $64,400,000.00 1.802 11.6% 46.3% 11th Payment 14,516,096

7 08/31/13 Sat $52,146,876 $142,313,146 $142,000,000 $80,800,000.00 1.758 13.8% 53.7% 12th Payment 15,096,740

8 09/04/13 Wed $50,164,254 $168,748,219 $169,000,000 $96,100,000.00 1.758 13.3% 59.9% 13th Payment 15,700,610

9 09/07/13 Sat $66,736,054 $208,555,868 $203,000,000 $112,900,000.00 1.798 17.3% 66.9% 14th Payment 16,328,634

10 09/11/13 Wed $73,685,004 $248,269,177 $245,000,000 $136,300,000.00 1.798 19.0% 73.1% 15th Payment 16,981,780

11 09/14/13 Sat $101,377,126 $301,391,225 $317,000,000 $177,200,000.00 1.789 25.1% 79.9% 16th Payment 17,661,051

12 09/18/13 Wed $192,546,284 $404,646,621 $400,000,000 $223,600,000.00 1.789 42.3% 88.4% 17th Payment 18,367,493

13 09/21/13 Sat $278,787,097 $554,149,751 $550,000,000 $307,400,000.00 1.789 54.9% 94.8% 18th Payment 19,102,192

14 09/25/13 Wed $744,191,387 $953,231,857 $500,000,000 $279,500,000.00 1.789 88.0% 99.4% 19th Payment 19,866,280

15 09/28/13 Sat $627,270,967 $1,289,613,900 $0.00 1.789 83.3% 99.9% 20th Payment 20,660,931

16 10/02/13 Wed $1,860,478,469 $2,287,319,166 $0.00 1.789 99.5% 100.0% 21st Payment 21,487,369

17 10/05/13 Sat $1,724,995,160 $3,212,369,783 $0.00 1.789 99.3% 100.0% 22nd Payment 22,346,863

18 10/09/13 Wed $2,651,181,818 $4,634,099,787 $0.00 1.789 99.9% 100.0% 23rd Payment 23,240,738

19 10/12/13 Sat $2,501,242,981 $5,975,423,181 $0.00 1.789 99.9% 100.0% 24th Payment 24,170,367

20 10/16/13 Wed $3,976,772,727 $8,108,018,188 $0.00 1.789 100.0% 100.0% 25th Payment 25,137,182

21 10/19/13 Sat $3,876,926,621 ############## $0.00 1.789 100.0% 100.0% 26th Payment 26,142,669

22 10/23/13 Wed $6,362,836,363 ############## $0.00 1.789 100.0% 100.0% 27th Payment 27,188,376

28th Payment 28,275,911

29th Payment 29,406,948

30th Payment 30,583,226

Total 550,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $22,400,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:

(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is 

subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.

(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  

The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 

COVERAGE column.

Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 9/18/2013


